Agenda

June 24, 2024

Page 1

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS
Ypsilanti, Michigan

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

June 24, 2024
6:00 p.m.
Boardroom-Lincoln High School

CONSENT AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM

PLEDGE TO FLAG

PRESENTATIONS

5.1 Lori Richert-Region Teacher of the Year
5.2 PA of 2021 Section 98b Plan

5.3 Virtual Academy Presentation

5.4 2024-2025 Budget Presentation

SUPERINTENDENT AND STAFF REPORTS/CORRESPONDENCE

6.1 Superintendent’s Report

6.2 Student Services Report

6.3 Finance Report
6.3.1 May Enrollment Report
6.3.2 May Food Service Report

BOARD REPORTS/CORRESPONDENCE

7.1 Board Executive Committee

7.2 Board Performance Committee Report
7.3 Board Planning Committee Report

7.4 Board Finance Committee Report

7.5 Board Reports

PUBLIC COMMENT
8.1 Response to Prior Public Comment
8.2 Public Comment



Agenda
June 24, 2024
Page 1

9.0 CONSENT AGENDA
9.1 Minutes of Previous Meeting
9.11 Regular Meeting June 10, 2024
9.1.2 Closed Session June 10, 2024
9.2 May 2024 Finance Report
9.3 May 2024 Check Register
9.4 May 2024 Trust and Agency
9.5 Personnel Transactions
10.0 NEW BUSINESS
10.1 Transfinder-Stopfinder
10.2 Trinity Athletic Contract
11.0 OLD BUSINESS
111 MHSAA 2024-25 Membership
11.2 Middle School Boys Baseball
11.3 Middle School Boys and Girls Soccer
11.4 High School MHSAA Cooperative Ice Hockey
11.5 2023-24 Final Budget Amendment
11.6 2024-25 Budgets

11.7 Sinking Fund Resolution

12.0 ADJOURNMENT



