# LINCOLN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS Ypsilanti, Michigan

## **BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING**

June 24, 2024 6:00 p.m. Boardroom-Lincoln High School

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

1.0	CALL TO ORDER				
2.0	ROLL CALL				
3.0	ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM				
4.0	PLEDGE TO FLAG				
5.0	PRESENTATIONS				
	5.1	Lori Richert-Region Teacher of the Year			
	5.2	PA of 2021 Section 98b Plan			
	5.3	Virtual Academy Presentation			
	5.4	2024-2025 Budget Presentation			
6.0	SUPERI	SUPERINTENDENT AND STAFF REPORTS/CORRESPONDENCE			
	6.1	Superintendent's Report			
	6.2	Student Services Report			
	6.3	Finance Report 6.3.1 May Enrollment Report 6.3.2 May Food Service Report			
7.0	BOARD REPORTS/CORRESPONDENCE				
	7.1	Board Executive Committee			
	7.2				
	7.3				
	7.4	7.4 Board Finance Committee Report			

## 8.0 PUBLIC COMMENT

7.5

- 8.1 Response to Prior Public Comment
- 8.2 Public Comment

**Board Reports** 

9.0	CONSENT AGENDA				
	9.1	Minutes of Previous Meeting			
		9.1.1	Regular Meeting June 10, 2024		
		9.1.2	Closed Session June 10, 2024		
	9.2	May 2024 Finance Report			
	9.3	May 2024 Check Register			
	9.4	May 2024 Trust and Agency			
	9.5	Personnel Transactions			
10.0	0 NEW BUSINESS				
	10.1	Transfinder-Stopfinder			
	10.2	Trinity A	thletic Contract		
11.0	OLD BUSINESS				
	11.1	MHSAA	2024-25 Membership		
	11.2	Middle S	School Boys Baseball		
	11.3	Middle S	School Boys and Girls Soccer		

High School MHSAA Cooperative Ice Hockey

2023-24 Final Budget Amendment

2024-25 Budgets

Sinking Fund Resolution

## 12.0 ADJOURNMENT

11.4

11.5

11.6

11.7